······································				
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		ATEN	06-25-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission thereof.	Ionorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark		101078113	locuments or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Luciano GARRO and Angela AMADDE			Name:PIRELLI COORDINAMENTO PNEUMATICI S.p.A.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger			Address: Viale Sarca, 222 20126 Milan, Italy	
<ul><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>		Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ched? Yes X No	
Execution Date: June 26, 19	97			
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s): 1			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/831,978			B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name:WATSON COLE STEVENS DAVIS, P.L.L.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address: Suite 1000	) / APV 29938		X Enclosed (Check No. 24178)	
Street Address: 1400 K Stree Washington,	ddress: 1400 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005		Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number: 23-0576 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DC	NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Anthony P. Venturino	H	Mhoz	15 Vel	<u> 5/19/47</u>
Name of Person Signing Registration No. 31,674	•	gnat	ture	Date
OMD N. 0071 0011 (	4		Total number o	of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94	<del>L</del> )			

PATENT REEL: 010042 FRAME: 0869

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We Luciano GARRO and Angela AMADDEO, of Via Cascina Rossino 25, Ornago (Milano), Italy and Via Cappella 3, Arienzo (Caserta), Italy, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled VULCANIZABLE RUBBER COMPOSITION IN PARTICULAR FOR LOW ROLLING RESISTANCE TREADS FOR VEHICLE TIRES, Serial No. 08/831,978, filed April 2, 1997, (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number, execution date and filing date when ascertained);

AND WHEREAS PIRELLI COORDINAMENTO PNEUMATICI S.p.A., having a place of business at Viale Sarca 222, 20126 Milano, Italy, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to PIRELLI COORDINAMENTO PNEUMATICI S.p.A., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

PATENT
REEL: 010042 FRAME: 0870

Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said PIRELLI COORDINAMENTO PNEUMATICI S.p.A., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

June 26, 1997

Date

June 26, 1997

Date

Angela AMADDEO

WITNESSES:

When a least of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said PIRELLI

Luciano Garro

Angela AMADDEO

WITNESSES:

June 26, 1997

RECORDED: 06/23/1999

Date

June 26, 1997

Date

AND We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters

PATENT REEL: 010042 FRAME: 0871